CITY OF CHIPPEWA FALLS, WISCONSIN

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

In accordance with the provisions of the Wisconsin State Statutes, Sec. 19.84, notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the:

Police and Fire Commission

will be held on Tuesday April 27th, 2021 at 5:30 pm at the Chippewa Falls Fire Department, Station

1, 1301 Chippewa Crossing Blvd. Chippewa Falls, Wisconsin.

Items of business to be discussed or acted upon at this meeting are shown on the agenda below:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes: January 11th, 2021
- 3. Police and Fire Department Probationary employee recognition (5:30pm-6pm)
- 4. Police Department Report (6pm-6:15pm)
- 5. Fire Department Report (6:15pm-6:30pm)
- 6. Employee Residency Requirement Police (6:30pm-6:45pm)
- 7. Police Department/State of WI legislative discussion regarding qualified immunity (6:45-7pm)
- 8. New Business (7pm-8:30pm)

Contemplated closed session under Wisconsin Stats. Section 19.85(1)(c) "Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility" to:

A. Conduct Fire Department Firefighter/EMT-P Recruit Interviews

Committee may return to open session, with possible action on items discussed in closed session.

9. Adjournment

PLEASE NOTE THAT ATTACHMENTS TO THIS AGENDA MAY NOT BE FINAL AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED AS IT IS REVIEWED.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE CITY COUNCIL MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING TO GATHER INFORMATION ABOUT A SUBJECT OVER WHICH THEY HAVE DECISION MAKING RESPONSIBILITY.

NOTE: REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR PARTICIPATION BY INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE MADE UPON REQUEST. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OR TO REQUEST THIS SERVICE, CONTACT THE CITY CLERK AT 726-2719. Placed in the Chippewa Herald Mailbox and Posted on City Hall Bulletin Board on April 21, 2021 at ______ by Megan Clark